

RFB 2-160505RW1
Sodium Chloride Replenishment Tabulation

Bid Opening Date: May 5, 2016
Bid Tab Posting Date: May 6, 2016

Item	Northwest District		Central Salt		Independent Salt		Cargill		Compass Minerals		Gavilon Grain	
	County	Tons	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost
1	Andrew	200	\$65.74	\$13,148.00	\$66.00	\$13,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$68.00	\$13,600.00
2	Atchison	200	\$74.62	\$14,924.00	\$74.88	\$14,976.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$68.00	\$13,600.00
3	Buchanan	600	\$63.09	\$37,854.00	\$65.00	\$39,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Caldwell	300	\$69.03	\$20,709.00	\$63.98	\$19,194.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Carroll	300	\$70.39	\$21,117.00	\$68.86	\$20,658.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$83.19	\$24,957.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Chariton	200	\$82.38	\$16,476.00	\$83.56	\$16,712.00	\$85.33	\$17,066.00	\$79.93	\$15,986.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Clinton	100	\$68.09	\$6,809.00	\$63.58	\$6,358.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$79.93	\$7,993.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Daviess	200	\$70.11	\$14,022.00	\$65.87	\$13,174.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$79.93	\$15,986.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Dekalb	400	\$67.82	\$27,128.00	\$66.55	\$26,620.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$79.93	\$31,972.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Gentry	400	\$72.15	\$28,860.00	\$72.44	\$28,976.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$79.93	\$31,972.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Grundy	325	\$73.09	\$23,754.25	\$71.64	\$23,283.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$88.30	\$28,697.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Harrison	500	\$74.45	\$37,225.00	\$71.88	\$35,940.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Holt	700	\$70.34	\$49,238.00	\$71.10	\$49,770.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Linn	200	\$75.93	\$15,186.00	\$72.88	\$14,576.00	\$78.09	\$15,618.00	\$86.52	\$17,304.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Livingston	300	\$72.55	\$21,765.00	\$70.44	\$21,132.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$88.67	\$26,601.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Mercer	325	\$77.28	\$25,116.00	\$75.89	\$24,664.25	\$90.43	\$29,389.75	\$88.67	\$28,817.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Nodaway	400	\$71.07	\$28,428.00	\$71.65	\$28,660.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Putnam	325	\$75.89	\$24,664.25	\$75.59	\$24,566.75	\$86.32	\$28,054.00	\$75.06	\$24,394.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Sullivan	325	\$77.15	\$25,073.75	\$76.18	\$24,758.50	\$86.31	\$28,050.75	\$78.94	\$25,655.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	Worth	200	\$75.29	\$15,058.00	\$74.95	\$14,990.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$68.00	\$13,600.00

6,500

Sodium Chloride Replenishment Tabulation

Item	Northeast District		Independent Salt		Cargill		Compass Minerals		Morton Salt	
	County	Tons	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost
21	Adair	100	\$83.23	\$8,323.00	\$82.42	\$8,242.00	\$85.66	\$8,566.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Audrain	500	\$79.29	\$39,645.00	\$78.13	\$39,065.00	\$80.41	\$40,205.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Clark	400	\$84.26	\$33,704.00	\$78.21	\$31,284.00	\$77.01	\$30,804.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	Knox	100	\$80.89	\$8,089.00	\$79.86	\$7,986.00	\$82.03	\$8,203.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Lewis	200	\$84.86	\$16,972.00	\$79.88	\$15,976.00	\$77.43	\$15,486.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	Lincoln	600	\$79.94	\$47,964.00	\$69.71	\$41,826.00	\$74.90	\$44,940.00	\$70.89	\$42,534.00
27	Macon	600	\$84.15	\$50,490.00	\$85.21	\$51,126.00	\$87.78	\$52,668.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	Marion	400	\$81.44	\$32,576.00	\$81.08	\$32,432.00	\$78.75	\$31,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	Monroe	200	\$85.77	\$17,154.00	\$83.06	\$16,612.00	\$81.29	\$16,258.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	Montgomery	500	\$78.35	\$39,175.00	\$76.58	\$38,290.00	\$75.91	\$37,955.00	\$75.93	\$37,965.00
31	Pike	500	\$81.99	\$40,995.00	\$75.07	\$37,535.00	\$75.22	\$37,610.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	Ralls	200	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$79.62	\$15,924.00	\$77.27	\$15,454.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	Randolph	400	\$82.43	\$32,972.00	\$85.46	\$34,184.00	\$84.93	\$33,972.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	Schuyler	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$85.02	\$8,502.00	\$83.44	\$8,344.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	Scotland	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80.28	\$8,028.00	\$79.93	\$7,993.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	Shelby	300	\$82.88	\$24,864.00	\$75.98	\$22,794.00	\$82.76	\$24,828.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	Warren	300	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.16	\$21,048.00	\$77.54	\$23,262.00	\$78.19	\$23,457.00

5,500

RFB 2-160505RW1
Sodium Chloride Replenishment Tabulation

Bid Opening Date: May 5, 2016
Bid Tab Posting Date: May 6, 2016

Item	Kansas City District		Central Salt		Independent Salt		Cargill	
	County	Tons	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost
38	Cass	850	\$59.97	\$50,974.50	\$57.15	\$48,577.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	Clay	850	\$59.37	\$50,464.50	\$56.29	\$47,846.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	Jackson	850	\$59.15	\$50,277.50	\$55.18	\$46,903.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	Johnson	850	\$64.07	\$54,459.50	\$61.98	\$52,683.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	Lafayette	850	\$64.65	\$54,952.50	\$62.39	\$53,031.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	Pettis	850	\$67.66	\$57,511.00	\$67.22	\$57,137.00	\$81.29	\$69,096.50
44	Platte	850	\$59.15	\$50,277.50	\$56.24	\$47,804.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	Ray	850	\$67.31	\$57,213.50	\$60.64	\$51,544.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	Saline	850	\$66.85	\$56,822.50	\$64.18	\$54,553.00	\$78.26	\$66,521.00

7,650

Sodium Chloride Replenishment Tabulation

Item	Central District		Central Salt		Independent Salt		Cargill		Compass Minerals		Morton Salt	
	County	Tons	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost
47	Boone	550	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75.53	\$41,541.50	\$70.96	\$39,028.00	\$75.94	\$41,767.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	Callaway	550	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$76.57	\$42,113.50	\$72.10	\$39,655.00	\$74.25	\$40,837.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	Camden	500	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78.68	\$39,340.00	\$76.77	\$38,385.00	\$93.22	\$46,610.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50	Cole	500	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$77.86	\$38,930.00	\$73.05	\$36,525.00	\$74.93	\$37,465.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
51	Cooper	525	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$69.48	\$36,477.00	\$77.44	\$40,656.00	\$86.10	\$45,202.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
52	Crawford	500	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$89.63	\$44,815.00	\$76.08	\$38,040.00	\$82.03	\$41,015.00	\$83.04	\$41,520.00
53	Dent	200	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$89.00	\$17,800.00	\$79.32	\$15,864.00	\$91.35	\$18,270.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54	Gasconade	200	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$84.23	\$16,846.00	\$76.75	\$15,350.00	\$81.75	\$16,350.00	\$81.65	\$16,330.00
55	Howard	200	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$72.66	\$14,532.00	\$78.63	\$15,726.00	\$78.68	\$15,736.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
56	Laclede	500	\$82.80	\$41,400.00	\$79.24	\$39,620.00	\$80.12	\$40,060.00	\$82.57	\$41,285.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
57	Maries	200	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80.95	\$16,190.00	\$73.74	\$14,748.00	\$78.94	\$15,788.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
58	Miller	500	\$83.65	\$41,825.00	\$83.37	\$41,685.00	\$79.13	\$39,565.00	\$80.62	\$40,310.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
59	Moniteau	200	\$79.06	\$15,812.00	\$73.86	\$14,772.00	\$77.62	\$15,524.00	\$86.24	\$17,248.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
60	Morgan	200	\$79.46	\$15,892.00	\$75.88	\$15,176.00	\$82.50	\$16,500.00	\$87.76	\$17,552.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61	Osage	200	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80.84	\$16,168.00	\$73.44	\$14,688.00	\$77.41	\$15,482.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
62	Phelps	500	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$82.28	\$41,140.00	\$79.58	\$39,790.00	\$85.89	\$42,945.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
63	Pulaski	500	\$87.09	\$43,545.00	\$84.37	\$42,185.00	\$77.35	\$38,675.00	\$82.40	\$41,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64	Washington	200	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78.19	\$15,638.00	\$74.15	\$14,830.00	\$81.20	\$16,240.00	\$80.27	\$16,054.00

6,725

RFB 2-160505RW1
Sodium Chloride Replenishment Tabulation

Bid Opening Date: May 5, 2016
Bid Tab Posting Date: May 6, 2016

Item	St. Louis District		Cargill		Compass Minerals		Morton Salt	
	County	Tons	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost
65	Franklin	800	\$68.98	\$55,184.00	\$74.43	\$59,544.00	\$70.18	\$56,144.00
66	Jefferson	800	\$69.74	\$55,792.00	\$72.53	\$58,024.00	\$69.60	\$55,680.00
67	Saint Charles	1,681	\$66.89	\$112,442.09	\$72.80	\$122,376.80	\$68.39	\$114,963.59
68	Saint Louis	2,544	\$65.56	\$166,784.64	\$72.11	\$183,447.84	\$67.13	\$170,778.72
69	Saint Louis City	900	\$62.64	\$56,376.00	\$70.24	\$63,216.00	\$65.83	\$59,247.00

6,725

Sodium Chloride Replenishment Tabulation

Item	Southwest District		Central Salt		Independent Salt		Cargill		Compass Minerals	
	County	Tons	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost
70	Barry	200	\$83.06	\$16,612.00	\$83.24	\$16,648.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
71	Barton	200	\$75.03	\$15,006.00	\$73.13	\$14,626.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
72	Bates	50	\$74.08	\$3,704.00	\$66.24	\$3,312.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
73	Benton	200	\$78.31	\$15,662.00	\$74.86	\$14,972.00	\$87.44	\$17,488.00	\$91.46	\$18,292.00
74	Cedar	50	\$84.96	\$4,248.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.94	\$5,047.00
75	Christian	400	\$83.21	\$33,284.00	\$82.89	\$33,156.00	\$92.00	\$36,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
76	Dade	50	\$79.79	\$3,989.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$98.75	\$4,937.50
77	Dallas	200	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$78.99	\$15,798.00	\$79.21	\$15,842.00	\$95.05	\$19,010.00
78	Greene	1,500	\$83.35	\$125,025.00	\$78.89	\$118,335.00	\$85.33	\$127,995.00	\$97.07	\$145,605.00
79	Henry	500	\$77.21	\$38,605.00	\$68.77	\$34,385.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
80	Hickory	50	\$99.22	\$4,961.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$95.45	\$4,772.50	\$117.89	\$5,894.50
81	Jasper	1,500	\$70.85	\$106,275.00	\$73.58	\$110,370.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$84.18	\$126,270.00
82	Lawrence	500	\$73.64	\$36,820.00	\$78.65	\$39,325.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$98.43	\$49,215.00
83	McDonald	250	\$78.01	\$19,502.50	\$78.97	\$19,742.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
84	Newton	400	\$81.81	\$32,724.00	\$81.68	\$32,672.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
85	Polk	400	\$79.34	\$31,736.00	\$79.54	\$31,816.00	\$87.88	\$35,152.00	\$94.26	\$37,704.00
86	Saint Clair	200	\$74.62	\$14,924.00	\$73.38	\$14,676.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
87	Stone	200	\$85.84	\$17,168.00	\$86.99	\$17,398.00	\$96.66	\$19,332.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
88	Taney	400	\$85.69	\$34,276.00	\$87.84	\$35,136.00	\$98.29	\$39,316.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
89	Vernon	500	\$71.59	\$35,795.00	\$70.97	\$35,485.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
90	Webster	500	\$86.30	\$43,150.00	\$88.45	\$44,225.00	\$92.17	\$46,085.00	\$94.00	\$47,000.00

8,250

Item	Southeast District		Cargill		Compass Minerals	
	County	Tons	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost
91	Bollinger	170	\$81.75	\$13,897.50	\$85.00	\$14,450.00
92	Butler	170	\$90.37	\$15,362.90	\$90.26	\$15,344.20
93	Cape Girardeau	170	\$70.77	\$12,030.90	\$83.35	\$14,169.50
94	Carter	170	\$91.85	\$15,614.50	\$92.46	\$15,718.20
95	Dent	170	\$82.06	\$13,950.20	\$94.66	\$16,092.20
96	Douglas	160	\$88.21	\$14,113.60	\$93.95	\$15,032.00
97	Dunklin	170	\$85.73	\$14,574.10	\$88.56	\$15,055.20
98	Howell	170	\$86.22	\$14,657.40	\$99.23	\$16,869.10
99	Iron	170	\$82.68	\$14,055.60	\$82.38	\$14,004.60
100	Madison	170	\$72.63	\$12,347.10	\$85.00	\$14,450.00
101	Mississippi	170	\$78.38	\$13,324.60	\$80.87	\$13,747.90
102	New Madrid	170	\$78.53	\$13,350.10	\$90.93	\$15,458.10
103	Oregon	170	\$98.63	\$16,767.10	\$102.73	\$17,464.10
104	Ozark	170	\$87.31	\$14,842.70	\$95.15	\$16,175.50
105	Pemiscot	160	\$91.04	\$14,566.40	\$94.87	\$15,179.20
106	Perry	170	\$79.30	\$13,481.00	\$81.97	\$13,934.90
107	Reynolds	170	\$86.97	\$14,784.90	\$89.59	\$15,230.30
108	Ripley	170	\$107.70	\$18,309.00	\$96.52	\$16,408.40
109	Scott	170	\$71.08	\$12,083.60	\$82.39	\$14,006.30
110	Shannon	170	\$95.78	\$16,282.60	\$94.94	\$16,139.80
111	Saint Francois	170	\$71.67	\$12,183.90	\$79.54	\$13,521.80
112	Sainte Genevieve	170	\$76.48	\$13,001.60	\$78.44	\$13,334.80
113	Stoddard	170	\$76.46	\$12,998.20	\$87.10	\$14,807.00
114	Texas	170	\$83.67	\$14,223.90	\$91.49	\$15,553.30
115	Wayne	170	\$85.13	\$14,472.10	\$88.27	\$15,005.90
116	Wright	170	\$86.94	\$14,779.80	\$94.00	\$15,980.00

4,400